
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 117 OGES AM 

Bus: BUS 117 OGES AM 
Driver: DUDLEY, JOE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 HVM DEPARTURE 6:46 AM 

2 6138 CASTLE VIEW CT 6:53 AM 

3 6150 BURNHAM RD 6:55 AM 

4 6038 BURNHAM RD 6:57 AM 

5 5802 Brahma Rd 6:59 AM 

6 3347 Longhorn Rd 7:01 AM 

7 3260 LONGHORN RD 7:02 AM 

8 3236 LONGHORN RD 7:03 AM 

9 5618 BRAHMA RD 7:04 AM 

10 BRAHMA RD & GREEN MEADOW RD 7:05 AM 

11 5502 AYRSHIRE DR 7:06 AM 

12 5541 CYNTHIA DR 7:07 AM 

13 5739 Spring Meadow Dr 7:09 AM 

14 SPRING MEADOW DR & SPRING MEADOW CT 7:10 AM 

15 5319 LAKELAND DR 7:12 AM 

16 5303 Lakeland Dr 7:14 AM 

17 3158 Galloway Dr 7:16 AM 

18 3138 GALLOWAY DR 7:17 AM 

19 GALLOWAY DR & GALLOWAY CIR 7:18 AM 

20 5701 Castle Rock Rd 7:19 AM 

21 STONEYBROOK DR & LITTLEHORN DR 7:20 AM 

22 OAK GROVE VILLAGE APTS (BACK) 7:23 AM 

23 ARRIVE OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(OGES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 160 OGES AM 

Bus: BUS 160 OGES AM 
Driver: ASHCRAFT JR, CHARLES 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART SALEM BUS LOT 6:29 AM 

2 5454 Lonsdale Rd 6:35 AM 

3 5968 Lakemont Dr 6:42 AM 

4 5908 Lakemont Dr 6:43 AM 

5 2203 Bridle Ln 6:47 AM 

6 2312 BROOKFIELD DR 6:48 AM 

7 CANTLE LN & MERINO DR 6:49 AM 

8 2320 CANTLE LN 6:50 AM 

9 STONEYBROOK DR & POMMEL DR 6:52 AM 

10 2104 PELHAM DR 6:53 AM 

11 CANTLE LN & PELHAM DR 6:55 AM 

12 5935 Bighorn Dr 6:57 AM 

13 5830 Bighorn Dr 6:59 AM 

14 5825 Castle Rock Rd 7:01 AM 

15 Castle Rock Rd & Stoneybrook Dr 7:02 AM 

16 3034 Orander Dr 7:04 AM 

17 Easthill Dr & Gieser Rd 7:05 AM 

18 4817 Brookwood Dr 7:07 AM 

19 4702 GLENBROOK DR 7:08 AM 

20 Gieser Rd & Glenbrook Dr 7:10 AM 

21 5511 CASTLE ROCK RD 7:12 AM 

22 2225 BRIDLE LN 7:15 AM 

23 2055 Bridle Ln 7:16 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 160 OGES AM 

24 Sorrell Ln & Turnstile Dr 7:18 AM 

25 2069 Brookfield Dr 7:19 AM 

26 2041 Brookfield Dr 7:20 AM 

27 Brookfield Dr & Carriage Dr 7:21 AM 

28 Bridle Ln & Carriage Dr 7:22 AM 

29 5118 Carriage Dr 7:23 AM 

30 ARRIVE OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(OGES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 185 OGES AM 

Bus: BUS 185 OGES AM 
Driver: DODSON, WAYNE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 HVM DEPARTURE 6:52 AM 

2 3925 Kentland Dr 6:59 AM 

3 3910 KENTLAND DR 7:00 AM 

4 3904 Kentland Dr 7:01 AM 

5 3837 Kentland Dr 7:02 AM 

6 3811 Kentland Dr 7:03 AM 

7 3781 Kentland Dr 7:03 AM 

8 3735 Kentland Dr 7:04 AM 

9 3704 Kentland Dr 7:05 AM 

10 3626 Kentland Dr 7:06 AM 

11 Southwoods Dr & Willowlawn St 7:07 AM 

12 2643 Willowlawn St 7:08 AM 

13 2667 Southwoods Dr 7:09 AM 

14 2656 SOUTHWOODS DR 7:10 AM 

15 3626 Gaye Ln 7:11 AM 

16 Charing Cross Dr & Regency Cir 7:13 AM 

17 BUCKINGHAM DR & PICCADILLY LN 7:14 AM 

18 3768 Buckingham Dr 7:15 AM 

19 BUCKINGHAM DR & BUCKINGHAM CIR 7:16 AM 

20 2027 Wynmere Dr 7:17 AM 

21 4406 Grandin Rd 7:18 AM 

22 3630 Grandin Rd 7:19 AM 

23 2415 Charing Cross Dr 7:20 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 185 OGES AM 

24 Charing Cross Dr & London Cir 7:21 AM 

25 4436 Wyndale Ave 7:23 AM 

26 Wyndale Ave & Tanglewood Ln 7:23 AM 

27 GLEN HEATHER DR & ROXBURY LN 7:25 AM 

28 ARRIVE OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(OGES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 187 OGES AM 

Bus: BUS 187 OGES AM 
Driver: THOMPSON, ROBERT 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART SALEM BUS LOT 6:43 AM 

2 3201 Franklin St 6:50 AM 

3 3304 FRANKLIN ST 6:51 AM 

4 6965 Fairway Ridge Rd 6:54 AM 

5 6858 FAIRWAY RIDGE RD 6:56 AM 

6 6793 HIDDEN WOODS DR 6:58 AM 

7 6980 HIDDEN WOODS DR 7:00 AM 

8 Hidden Woods Ct & Hidden Woods Dr 7:02 AM 

9 6531 HIDDEN WOODS DR 7:03 AM 

10 6424 Hidden Woods Dr 7:04 AM 

11 6462 Fairway Estates Dr 7:05 AM 

12 6583 Fairway View Trl 7:07 AM 

13 6508 Fairway View Trl 7:08 AM 

14 6387 Fairway Estates Dr 7:10 AM 

15 FAIRWAY FOREST DR & HIDDEN VALLEY DR 7:11 AM 

16 4512 Farmwood Dr 7:14 AM 

17 4711 Hickory Hill Dr 7:17 AM 

18 4825 Keagy Rd 7:19 AM 

19 5339 Grandin Road Ext 7:21 AM 

20 5301 Grandin Road Ext 7:22 AM 

21 5116 Grandin Road Ext 7:23 AM 

22 ARRIVE OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(OGES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 191 OGES AM 

Bus: BUS 191 OGES AM 
Driver: SMITH, SIDNEY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART SALEM BUS LOT 6:38 AM 

2 5405 Apple Blossom Ln 6:46 AM 

3 5425 Apple Blossom Ln 6:47 AM 

4 4915 Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd 6:48 AM 

5 5493 Warwood Dr 6:51 AM 

6 1818 Elbert Dr 6:54 AM 

7 ELBERT DR & CAROLYN CIR 6:56 AM 

8 5343 Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd 6:58 AM 

9 Longridge Cir & Longridge Dr 7:00 AM 

10 Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd & Mount Laurel Rd 7:04 AM 

11 5527 Grandin Rd Ext 7:07 AM 

12 6006 Winnbrook Ln 7:10 AM 

13 5822 Winnbrook Dr 7:12 AM 

14 5009 Meadow Creek Dr 7:15 AM 

15 5214 Meadow Creek Dr 7:17 AM 

16 5118 Meadow Valley Cir 7:18 AM 

17 5036 Meadow Creek Dr 7:20 AM 

18 1875 Bridle Ln 7:23 AM 

19 ARRIVE OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(OGES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 204 OGES AM 

Bus: BUS 204 OGES AM 
Driver: DIXON, RICHARD 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART SALEM BUS LOT 6:52 AM 

2 4301 Garst Mill Rd 7:04 AM 

3 4335 Garst Mill Rd 7:11 AM 

4 Garst Mill Rd & Mews Hill Dr SW 7:13 AM 

5 MEWS APTS 7:16 AM 

6 4528 MEWS HILL DR 7:17 AM 

7 4512 MEWS HILL DR 7:18 AM 

8 ARRIVE OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(OGES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 


